FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL								
OMB Number:	3235-0287							
Estimated average burden								
hours per response:	0.5							

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* B. Riley Financial, Inc.					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol theMaven, Inc. [MVEN]									Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify below)						
(Last) (First) (Middle) 11100 SANTA MONICA BLVD., SUITE 800						3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 12/18/2020														
(Street) LOS ANGELES CA 90025 (City) (State) (Zip)							4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year) 01/04/2021								Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
				e I - No	n-Der	ivati	ive S	ecuritie	s Aca	uirec	d. Dispos	ed of. o	r Bei	neficially	Owned					
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transa Date (Month/D		saction) 2 E	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquir Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and		15) ′		5. Amount of Securities Beneficially O Following Rep Transaction(s)	wned (D	Ownershi orm: Direc) or Indire (Instr. 4)	rect Indi direct Ben	lature of rect reficial nership (Instr.				
									Code	v	Amount		(A) or (D)	Price	(Instr. 3 and 4)					
Common	Stock, par	value \$0.01 per	share	12/18	8/2020 ⁽⁴	4)			C ⁽⁴⁾		21,792,25	50(4)(10)	A	\$0.7(4)	21,792,25	0(10)	I	Prii Inv	B. Riley ncipal estments, $C^{(1)(2)(3)(4)}$	
Common	Stock, par	value \$0.01 per	share	12/30/	/2020 ⁽⁵⁾	(6)			C ⁽⁵⁾⁽⁶⁾		285,000) (5)(6)	A	\$0.4(6)	22,077,25	0(10)	I	Prii Inv	B. Riley ncipal estments, $C^{(1)(2)(3)(5)(6)}$	
Common	Stock, par	value \$0.01 per	share	12/30	0/2020(5)			C ⁽⁶⁾⁽⁷⁾		66,207	(6)(7)	A	\$0.4 ⁽⁶⁾	22,143,45	7 ⁽¹⁰⁾	I	Prii Inv	B. Riley ncipal estments, C(1)(2)(3)(6)(7)	
Common	Stock, par	value \$0.01 per	share	12/30/	/2020 ⁽⁵⁾	(6)			C ⁽⁵⁾⁽⁶⁾		29,929,7	14 ⁽⁵⁾⁽⁶⁾	A	\$0.33(6)	52,073,17	1(10)	I	Prin Inv	B. Riley ncipal estments, $C^{(1)(2)(3)(5)(6)}$	
Common	Stock, par	value \$0.01 per	share	12/30	0/2020(5)			C ⁽⁶⁾⁽⁸⁾		8,095,16	59(6)(8)	A	\$0.33(6)	60,168,34	0(10)	I	Prii Inv	B. Riley ncipal estments, C(1)(2)(3)(6)(8)	
Common	Stock, par	value \$0.01 per	share	12/18	8/2020 ⁽⁴	1)			C ⁽⁴⁾		1,780,53	4(4)(10)	A	\$0.7(4)	1,780,534	µ (10)	I	Par Op	BRC tners portunity nd, LP ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾	
Common	Stock, par	value \$0.01 per	share	12/30/	/2020 ⁽⁵⁾	(6)			C ⁽⁵⁾⁽⁶⁾		4,590,06	7(5)(6)	A	\$0.33(6)	6,370,601	(10)	I	Par Op	BRC tners portunity nd, LP ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾ ₍₎₍₆₎	
Common	Stock, par	value \$0.01 per	share	12/30	0/2020(5)			C ⁽⁶⁾⁽⁹⁾		1,241,48	8(6)(9)	A	\$0.33(6)	7,612,089) (10)	I	Par Op	BRC tners portunity nd, LP ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾	
			T	able II ·										eficially O	wned					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security		3A. Deer Execution if any (Month/E		4. Transaction		5. N Deri Sec Acq or D	umber of vative urities uired (A) isposed D) (Instr. 3,	6. Date Exerc Expiration D (Month/Day/		ate 'ear)	7. Title a	and Amount of ies Underlying ive Security (Instr. 3		Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Numbe derivative Securities Beneficia Owned Following Reported Transacti	e O' s Fo oi oi (I)	wnership orm: irect (D) Indirect (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercis	able	Expiration Date	Title		ount or Numb hares	er	(Instr. 4)				
Series J Preferred Stock, par value \$0.01 per share	\$0.7 ⁽⁴⁾	12/18/2020 ⁽⁴⁾			C ⁽⁴⁾			15,250 ⁽⁴⁾	12/18/2	020 ⁽⁴⁾	(4)	Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share	21,	792,250(4)(1	0) \$0 ⁽⁴⁾	0 ⁽⁴⁾		I	By B. Riley Principal Investments, LLC ⁽¹⁾ (2)(3)(4	
Series J Preferred Stock, par value \$0.01 per share	\$0.7 ⁽⁴⁾	12/18/2020 ⁽⁴⁾			C ⁽⁴⁾			1,246 ⁽⁴⁾	12/18/2	020 ⁽⁴⁾	(4)	Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share	1,7	780,534(4)(10	\$0(4)	0 ⁽⁴⁾		I	By BRC Partners Opportunity Fund, LP ⁽¹⁾⁽² (3)(4)	
	nd Address of	Reporting Person									1					<u> </u>			ı	

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
11100 SANTA MO	NICA BLVD., SUIT	TE 800
(Street)		
LOS ANGELES	CA	90025
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of		
BRC Partners O	pportunity Fund	<u>, LP</u>
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
11100 SANTA MO	, ,	, ,
_		
(Street) LOS ANGELES	CA	90025
LOS ANGELES	CA	90023
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of	Reporting Person*	
BRC Partners M	-	<u>LLC</u>
,		
(Last) 11100 SANTA MO	(First)	(Middle)
	MICA BLVD, SUII	L 000
(Street)		
LOS ANGELES	CA	90025
(City)	(State)	(Zin)
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of B. RILEY CAP		EMENT, LLC
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
11100 SANTA MO	, ,	, ,
(Street)		
LOS ANGELES	CA	90025
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
Name and Address of		,
B. RILEY PRIN		ΓMENTS, LLC
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
11100 SANTA MO	NICA BLVD., SUIT	TE 800
(Street)		
(Street) LOS ANGELES	CA	90025
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
(City) 1. Name and Address of	Reporting Person*	(Zip)
r	Reporting Person*	(Zip)
(City) 1. Name and Address of BRF Finance Co	Reporting Person*	
(City) 1. Name and Address of BRF Finance Co	Reporting Person* D., LLC (First)	(Middle)
(City) 1. Name and Address of BRF Finance Co	Reporting Person* D., LLC (First)	(Middle)
(City) 1. Name and Address of BRF Finance Control (Last) 11100 SANTA MODE	Reporting Person* D., LLC (First)	(Middle)
(City) 1. Name and Address o BRF Finance Co (Last) 11100 SANTA MO	Reporting Person* D., LLC (First) NICA BLVD., SUIT	(Middle)
(City) 1. Name and Address or BRF Finance Co (Last) 11100 SANTA MO (Street) LOS ANGELES	F Reporting Person* D., LLC (First) NICA BLVD., SUIT	(Middle) TE 800
(City) 1. Name and Address of BRF Finance Control (Last) 11100 SANTA MODE (Street)	Reporting Person* D., LLC (First) NICA BLVD., SUIT	(Middle) TE 800
(City) 1. Name and Address of BRF Finance Co (Last) 11100 SANTA MO (Street) LOS ANGELES (City) 1. Name and Address of	Reporting Person* D., LLC (First) NICA BLVD., SUIT CA (State)	(Middle) TE 800
(City) 1. Name and Address of BRF Finance Co (Last) 11100 SANTA MO (Street) LOS ANGELES (City)	Reporting Person* D., LLC (First) NICA BLVD., SUIT CA (State)	(Middle) TE 800
(City) 1. Name and Address of BRF Finance Co (Last) 11100 SANTA MO (Street) LOS ANGELES (City) 1. Name and Address of	Reporting Person* D., LLC (First) NICA BLVD., SUIT CA (State)	(Middle) TE 800
(City) 1. Name and Address or BRF Finance Co (Last) 11100 SANTA MO (Street) LOS ANGELES (City) 1. Name and Address or RILEY BRYAN	F Reporting Person* D., LLC (First) NICA BLVD., SUIT CA (State) F Reporting Person* T R (First)	(Middle) TE 800 90025 (Zip)
(City) 1. Name and Address or BRF Finance Co (Last) 11100 SANTA MO (Street) LOS ANGELES (City) 1. Name and Address or RILEY BRYAN (Last)	F Reporting Person* D., LLC (First) NICA BLVD., SUIT CA (State) F Reporting Person* T R (First)	(Middle) TE 800 90025 (Zip)
(City) 1. Name and Address or BRF Finance Control (Last) 11100 SANTA MODELES (City) 1. Name and Address or RILEY BRYAN (Last) 11100 SANTA MODELES (City) (City) (City) (City)	(First) CA (State) (First) Reporting Person* TR (First) (First) (First) (First) (First)	(Middle) TE 800 90025 (Zip) (Middle) TE 800
(City) 1. Name and Address or BRF Finance Control (Cast) 11100 SANTA MODELES (City) 1. Name and Address or RILEY BRYAN (Last) 11100 SANTA MODELES	(First) CA (State) (First) Reporting Person* TR (First) (First) (First) (First) (First)	(Middle) TE 800 90025 (Zip)

Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("BRF Finance") and Bryant Riley.

- 2. BRPGP is a subsidiary of BRCM, a registered investment advisor, and is the general partner of BRPLP. BRF is the parent company of BRCM. As a result, BRPGP, BRCM and BRF may be deemed to indirectly beneficially own the securities of the Maven, Inc. (the "Issuer") held of record by BRPLP. BRF is the parent company of BRPI. As a result, BRF may be deemed to indirectly beneficially own the securities of the Issuer held of record by BRPI. BRF Finance is a wholly owned subsidiary of BRF. As a result, BRF may be deemed to indirectly beneficially own the securities of the Issuer held of record by BRPI. BRF Finance. Each of BRF, BRPGP and BRCM expressly disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities of the Issuer reported herein held indirectly except to the extent of such Reporting Person's pecuniary interest therein.
- 3. Bryant Riley, as Chief Executive Officer of BRCM and Chairman and Co-Chief Executive Officer of BRF, has voting power and dispositive power over the securities of the Issuer held of record by BRPLP, BRPI and BRF Finance. As a result, Bryant Riley may be deemed to indirectly beneficially own the securities of the Issuer held of record by BRPLP, BRPI and BRF Finance. Mr. Riley expressly disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities of the Issuer reported herein held indirectly except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.
- 4. The Issuer issued its Series J Convertible Preferred Stock, par value \$0.01 per share (the "Series J Preferred Stock") at a stated value equal to \$1,000 per share. Pursuant to the terms of the Series J Preferred Stock, each share of Series J Preferred Stock automatically converts into shares of the Issuer's common stock, par value \$0.01 per share (the "Common Stock") at a rate equal to the stated value of \$1,000 per share divided by the conversion price of \$0.70 per share in the event the Issuer amends its Certificate of Incorporation to authorize additional shares of Common Stock. On December 18, 2020, the Issuer filed such an amendment with the Delaware Secretary of State, and accordingly, all shares of Series J Preferred Stock held of record by BRPI and BRPLP automatically converted into shares of Common Stock through no action of the Reporting Persons. The Series J Preferred Stock does not have an expiration date.
- 5. Pursuant to the terms of the 12% Senior Secured Subordinated Convertible Debentures of the Issuer (the "Convertible Debentures"), the principal amount of the Convertible Debentures may only be converted into shares of Common Stock in the event the Issuer amends its Certificate of Incorporation to authorize additional shares of Common Stock. On December 18, 2020, the Issuer filed such an amendment with the Delaware Secretary of State, and accordingly, the Convertible Debentures held of record by BRPI and BRPLP became convertible on December 18, 2020.
- and accordingly, the Convertible Debentures pedelitures need of record by BRF1 and BRFLP decaler convertible on December 30, 2020, BRP1 and BRPLP each executed Irrevocable Notices of Conversion (each, a "Conversion Notice"), pursuant to which BRP1 and BRPLP elected to convert the principal amount of the Convertible Debentures held by them, respectively, into shares of Common Stock at a conversion price equal to (i) \$0.33 in respect of the Convertible Debentures purchased on December 12, 2018 (the "2018 Convertible Debentures"), and (ii) \$0.40 in respect of the Convertible Debentures purchased on March 18, 2019 (the "2019 Convertible Debentures"). Pursuant to the terms of the Conversion Notices (and notwithstanding the fact that the terms of the Convertible Debentures do not expressly provide for the conversion of accrued interest into Common Stock), each of BRP1 and BRPLP elected to convert the interest due on the Convertible Debentures into Shares of Common Stock at the same conversion rate and terms governing conversion of the principal amount of such Convertible Debentures, as applicable.
- 7. Represents \$26,482.72 in accrued interest on the 2019 Convertible Debentures previously held of record by BRPI. Pursuant to the applicable Conversion Notice, such accrued interest was converted into shares of Common Stock at a conversion price equal to \$0.40 on December 31, 2020.
- 8. Represents \$2,671,405.75 in accrued interest on the 2018 Convertible Debentures previously held of record by BRPI. Pursuant to the applicable Conversion Notice, such accrued interest was converted into shares of Common Stock at a conversion price equal to \$0.33 on December 31, 2020.
- 9. Represents \$409,690.93 in accrued interest on the 2018 Convertible Debentures previously held of record by BRPLP. Pursuant to the applicable Conversion Notice, such accrued interest was converted into shares of Common Stock at a conversion price equal to \$0.33 on December 31, 2020.
- 10. This Form 4 amends the Form 4 filed jointly by the Reporting Persons on January 4, 2021 in order to correct the number of shares of Common Stock issued to BRPI and BRPLP upon the automatic conversion of the shares of Series J Preferred Stock previously held of record by BRPI and BRPLP due to corrected rounding information provided to the Reporting Persons by the Issuer.

Remarks:

BRPLP, BRPGP, BRCM and BRF Finance, together with the other Reporting Persons and 180 Degree Capital Corp. ("180"), may be deemed to be members of a Section 13(d) group that collectively owns more than 10% of the Issuer's voting securities. The Reporting Persons expressly disclaim beneficial ownership of any securities of the Issuer held or beneficially owned by 180 and its affiliates

D. KILET FINANCIAL, INC. Dy.	
/s/ Bryant R. Riley Its: Co-Chief	02/02/2021
Executive Officer BRC PARTNERS	
OPPORTUNITY FUND, LP By:	02/02/2021
/s/ Bryant R. Riley Its: Chief	02/02/2021
Investment Officer	
BRC PARTNERS MANAGEMENT GP, LLC By: B.	
Riley Capital Management, LLC	02/02/2021
Its: Sole Member By: /s/ Bryant	02/02/2021
R. Riley Its: Chief Executive Officer	
B. RILEY CAPITAL	
MANAGEMENT, LLC By: /s/	02/02/2021
Bryant R. Riley Its: Chief	02/02/2021
Executive Officer B. RILEY PRINCIPAL	
INVESTMENTS, LLC By: /s/	02/02/2021
Daniel Shribman Its: President	
BRF FINANCE CO., LLC By: /s/	
Daniel Shribman Its: Chief Investment Officer	02/02/2021
Investment Officer /s/ Bryant R. Riley	02/02/2021
** Signature of Reporting Person	Date

B. RILEY FINANCIAL, INC. By:

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a)

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.